                        DUAL FREQUENCY CLOCK OSCILLATOR
RUBYQUARTZ,  LLC   18205 B iscayne B lvd  Su i te  2217   Aventura ,  F lo r ida  33160   U .S.A.
Tel:  305-406-0211   toll free: 1-855-oscillator    Fax: 305-647-2169    sales@rubyquartz.com    http://www.rubyquartz.com
CWSMF SERIES: Dual Frequency Selectable Oscillator 1MHz – 200MHz
 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The CWSMF clock series is a cutting edge family of Dual Frequency Selectable Oscillators based on an
advanced digital PLL platform.  The CWSMF clocks are available in a 5x3.2mm ceramic package with output
frequency from 1 MHz to 200 MHz. The CWSMF units are pre-programmed with 2 different output frequencies,

   Logic 1 (NC) = Output Frequency 1 – First frequency listed in part # is the default value. Customer specified at time of order
   Logic 0 = Output Frequency 2 - Second frequency listed in part #.  Customer sets SEL pin to Low
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
SERIES
NUMBER OF
OUTPUTS
OUTPUT
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
SYMMETRY
(%)
TEMP
RANGE
(°C)
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
(ppm)
ENABLE /
DISABLE
PIN
OUTPUT FREQUENCY
(MHz)
Surface
mount
Multi-
frequency
Clock
Oscillator
2: Dual Frequency 4: LVCMOS
1: Vcc =1.8
2: Vcc=2.5
3: Vcc =3.3
T: 45/55
R:    0~50
S:    0~70
U: -20~70
V: -40~85
L:  ±15
 I:  ±25
H:  ±50
J:  ±100
0: No E/D
XXX.XXX-YYY.YYY
Freq1- Freq 2
CWSMF 2 4 3 T S H 0 - XXX / YYY
EXAMPLE:  CWSMF243TSH0-12.8 / 6.4
Clock Oscillator, 5x3.2 mm package, Dual output, LVCMOS, +3.3V Supply, 45/55 Symmetry, 0~+70°C Operating
Temperature Range, ±50ppm overall Frequency Stability, No Enable/Disable, 12.80 MHz and 6.4 MHz output
frequency.
OUTLINE TOLERANCE
IF NOT SPECIFIED:
±0.006” / 0.2mm
PIN FUNCTIONS:
[1] FREQ SELECT (SEL)
2
[2] GROUND
[3] OUTPUT
[4] SUPPLY VOLTAGE
MARKING:
CM243THS – (family)
 X-Y– (frequency codes)
Q  D/C – (date code)
*0.01uF external bypass capacitor is
recommended as seen in solder pattern
** RoHS compliant
                        DUAL FREQUENCY CLOCK OSCILLATOR
RUBYQUARTZ,  LLC   18205 B iscayne B lvd  Su i te  2217   Aventura ,  F lo r ida  33160   U .S.A.
Tel:  305-406-0211   toll free: 1-855-oscillator    Fax: 305-647-2169    sales@rubyquartz.com    http://www.rubyquartz.com
 REFLOW PROFILE:
Recommended Solder Reflow Profile
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C